506860960 09/09/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6907780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUO-ZHEN WANG	08/09/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PixArt Imaging Inc.
Street Address:	5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu County
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17470401

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-639-0151

**Email:** assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91003-138	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 506860960 REEL: 057428 FRAME: 0818

Docket No.:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other	good and valuable	e consideration	in hand paid,	the receipt	and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	_		•	4	

1)	GUO-ZHEN WANG	4)	
2)		5)	
3)			
who has made	a certain new and useful invention, hereb	by sells, assigns a	nd transfers unto PixArt Imaging Inc.
having a place	of business at 5F, No. 5, Innovation Ros	ad I, Science-Bas	ed Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIG 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	GNEE") the entire	e right, title and interest for the United States of America
CLEANING I	ROBOT CAPABLE OF DETECTING	2D DEPTH INF	FORMATION AND OPERATING METHOD
THEREOF			
Patent	t Application No; or		d on, and identified by United States
	hich an application for United States Lette		
all United State continuations-i Property to the agrees that the AND application for ASSIGNEE, it applications fo ASSIGNEE, it	es Letters Patent which may be granted the n-part thereof, and the right to all bene said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSI attorneys of record in said application shat the undersigned hereby agrees to transand obtaining original, divisional, reissues successors, assigns and legal representator patent based thereon, growing out of	herefore and any fits under the In- IGNEE, its succe- ill hereafter act on sfer a like interest of or extended Let- tives, and without or related to the	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ternational Convention for the Protection of Industrial ssors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned behalf of said ASSIGNEE; est, and to render all necessary assistance in making ters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said tfurther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and said invention; and to execute any papers by the said tential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNED on th	e date indicated aside my signature:		
1) GUC Name: GUO	2-ZHEN WANG ZHEN WANG	-	Date: August 9, 2018
2) Name:		-	Date:
3) Name:		-	Date:

Date:

Date:

AA-0247-US / PIX-US-1462

PATENT REEL: 057429 FRAME: 0839